N—yT v

CM3-B933 PARTS BOOK
CM3-B938

ERGA ' %
BLIND STITCHER







CONTENTS H =

MISCELLANEQUS COVERS « « « « « « « « + & o HIRN—PEFR - e
THREAD EYELETS, BUSHINGS & OILING SPOTS - - - i, Tw P aBUTHmBERF - - -
EYE GUARD & FINGER GUARD « « « « + « + » - - FAH— FRUT 4 v HH—F - -
NEEDLE DRIVING MECHANISM - « « « = « « = « = SHE R - « - - - - o . e
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1) - « » = « = = = - - M) - - - e e e e e

" i n (2) .......... /i (2) ..........
RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(1) « = « « « = = « « LA - e e

" " " (2) » o e e e e e e " (D) « « ¢ oo
LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM - « - = =« = = - = JITEETAY - S
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM « « « « = « « = « « » LRI . - . e e e e e e e
CM3-BS38 EXCLUSIVE PARTS = « » « + « « + « - YIEFNERABHE - - - - » -
“T" & “AT" DEVICE - « + » = « = = = = « » « = “T'RUCATEE -« -« » v - o
SALE" DEVICE + + « » « = = = = = « + o« » « = “ALG"SEE - - - s s e e e e ko
“TS2” DEVICE(1) = « = = » o = o = v o o o o s “TSI"EEB (1) + =+ » o o e o

" 7 ¢ 3 T R S R S R I L B oo (1) e e e e e e e e
STE” DEVICE + » +» = » » « » = » = « « « + » & STE SERE « « @ ¢« 0 o 0 e 0o
ACCESSORIES » » = « » » = = » « = « « « « = + FHRHYBE - « - o o o oo
LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS - « = « = « « + « FEMEYRP - - o v 0o e oo
INDEX = + » » ¢ o « = o + o« s s s o « o o« 1] [P
WARNING LABELS « + = = « = « » = o » o o « = ESRYL - o o v e

Illustration of this Parts Book is based on the Model CM3-B933.
T PO— T T ECM3-BI A REEFEEFAKRLTA T A FEERLTREY £,

=EE= kYT Y JERBEN TV D T — O HERNEXAEXBERD L TVWET.
Note HASize of Collar listed on Parts List shows :
Inside diameter XQutside diameter XThickness.



A \—PBafz

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS

1

CM3-B933, B938



MiSCELLANEOUS COVERS

Ref. Parts Amt .
No_ No Description ) £ Reg.
2 SY4D]1204 TOP COVET ............ J:%% ............ ]
3 SYY000559 Conical Spring Washer » - - + - -* MART o irdp o« v v 0o - 1
4 SYY006147 Screw(3/16-32X6.4) = = = « + + = HERI oo e e e e e e e 1
5 SY4011205 Head Cover(Rear) =« + <« « + « = = o~y RlR— ()« « -+ - 1
6 SYY004475 Screw(3/16-32X7.9) = « + = « = ¢ BRI ¢ v 0 s 0 e e e e 3
7 SY4010012 Head Cover = « ¢ « ¢ = = =« = A N DA 1
8 SYY006869 Screw(1/4-24%X15.9) « = » = » = 1o S A L 1
9 SY4010004 Finger Guard(Left) =« = » = » = » T A HT—F(E) » +.» » 01
10 SYY009526 Screw(9/64-40X4.4) » « =« ¢+ - R e e e e e e e e 1
14 SY4011208 Arm Cover « = + = = =+ o o s o= T—BbMrs— e v v e 1
15 SYY004481 Screw(3/16=32x11.5) =+ « ¢« « + IERD » s s e e s e e e e 1
16 SY4011206 % Cloth Plate « « = = « « ¢« = = A= S gl S 1
17 SYY004641 Serew(1/4-24X12.7) « = = ¢ « + BRI 2 e e e e e 1
18 $Y0093864 Seal Plug+ » « « = = « « = + « » R 1
19 SY0080122 Cloth Piate Hinge Pin+ = = = « = yapRFL—hberoEy - -1
20 SY0080123 Collar(12.71%21X8mm) =~ - « = yoRAy AU R R NN A 1
21 SYY003554 Screw(7/32-32X4.8) « » « « ¢ o - 1o S A R 2
22 SY4011207 Cloth Plate Hinge « = = <« = = =+ » reRAFLr—heEyry e o - 0]
23 SYY005566 Screw(1/4-28X25.4) « = « + + o HERY ¢« o v e e e e e . 9
24 SYY(003642 Screw(1/4-24X8) + = « + » o o J o S A L 2
25 SY0080125 % Cloth Plate Latch Pin« » » « = - JuAFL—hAMy 7L -1
26 SYY009921 Screw(MG—1X11) » » = « « = « « - JERTP = o 0 0 v v e e 1
27 SY0080126 Cloth Plate Spring Pin =+ - - FEEFAI VL = = » e e v e 1
28 $Y0080127 Cloth Plate Spring(large) » + «+ + P2 AF L —h A7 U 7 (K]
29 SY0080128 Cloth Plate Spring(Small) « « « » 7w AT L — bR F YT (/)]
30 SYY004551 Screw(7/32-32x13) =« » + » - IERIP =+ v v 0 s 0 e e 3
31 SY4011209 Belt Cover(Upper) » = « « = = RSN DAt () IR 1
32 SYY004555 Serew(7/32-32X9.5) = « = » 1o S A -1
33 SY0080118 Pulley Graduation Plate - - - F—UVBERER e o r c v 0 1
34 SYY000960 Sticker = « » « = = = =« « ¢ « BEU=m—2 ¢ v o o v o 0 o s 1
35 SY4011210 % Belt Cover(Middle) =+ - - - - RN Fat (2 ) IR 1
36 SY4011211 % Belt Cover{Lower) = « - « = =« RATFHA—(TF) s = s o o - 1
37 SYY(006805 %k Wood Screw(¢5.1X20) +» « - - - A 2
38 SYY003570 Screw(13/64-32X10) = » « « - = S 2
39 SY4011214 Skipstitch Selector = = =+ = - AXx o SEREHR - o0 o0 0 1
41 $Y0080644 Skipstitch Cam Bushing - - A w FEHREb AT v - - ]
42 SY0080643 Skipstitch Cam +« = = - = » - ' A w TR L e 1
43 SYY003556 Screw(7/32-32x10.3) - « « - 1o S A 1
44 SY0080503 Skipstitch Selector Ball s 2F o THREIR - - - - 1
45 SY0080675 Skipstitch Selector Ball Sprlng iR - B AS- S 1
46 SYY000721 Leading Rivet » « = = « » ¢ » = IEAGE -« = = = o 0 s 0 e 1
47 SY0080154 % Felt Pad » =+ = » = = = ¢ » =« = A 7 A S 1
48 SY0080155 0il Reciever = = » « « « = « « b2 i NSRRI I I BB 1
49 SY0080153 * 0il Reciever Seal = « « « « + ¢ ¢ I/—JLJE « o o « o o 0 s e 3

(EE) *EIOWmEE7 73 IRy 7 ABE#HETWET,
Note:Parts marked % are packed in Accessory Box.

CM3-B933, BY938



i, Ty aRUEHER

BUSHINGS & OILING SPOTS

THREAD EYELETS,

2

A

/

S SR

W

CM3-B933, R933



THREAD EYELETS, BUSHINGS & OILING SPOTS

Ref.
No

O D 0O —3 O O e S D e

—

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
29
26
27
28
i
30

31
32
33
34
35

Parts
No

5Y4010008

SYY000182
SY0020126
SY0020125
SY4010009
SY0020124
SYY006560
SYY000364
5Y0080745
SY4010010

SYG080741
SY0080742
SY0033764
SYY000532
SYY001330
SY0080131
SYY310083
SY0080132
SYY000360
SY0035813

SY0037108
SYY001818
5Y4010011
SYY004474
5Y0080136
SY0060170
SYY007006
SY0080200
SYY003643
SY0080204

SY0080220
5Y0080221
SY0080511
SY0080305
5Y0080135

Amt .

Description 4 Req.
Thread Tension Mechanism, C. Set 1ﬁdﬂ?F%§(iﬁ) ------ ]
Thread Tension Spring Adjusting Nut %&b« » o = - - 1
Tension Spring Bushing - « - - - SBal > bEIVIEA - - - ¢ 1]
Thread Tension Spring - =« » = - - P RS S 1
Thread Nipper Spring Holder « - « REEINFZTH « o o o v 0 - 1
Tension Disc = » =« ¢ ¢ ¢ o = ¢ b ||| AR R
Tension Post = « « = « » » « » = RAEFHE . - e 1
Nut (1/4-24) « « « « ¢ ¢ o o o s o T R 1
Tension Disc Eyelet ....... aﬁ%Fééfﬁﬁi ......... 1
Tension Disc Eyelet(Lower) CRTFERECT) c o e e 1
Tension Post Support =+ = - - - - e N 1
Tension Release Pin+ « = » + = - BAE AP . o o v e s RN
Thread Eyelet .......... '/'ﬁJE ............ i
Washer = = « =« * o « + » o o o LA 1
SCIBW(9/64_40X3.8) ....... JJ:;?“;‘/ ..... e e e e e 1
O] Cupe « » » ¢ ¢ = o oo v o VEFHE G « + + 0 0 0 0 0. 4
0il Wick(Woolen Yarn) (£ =250mm) MRCGER) « =« 0 2 v - - 4
0il Tube(7.9mm) « » = « = = = = - HEMWE (7.9mm) - - ¢ s e e - 6
Thread Tension Spring Adjusting Nutgai-+Fv b o o 0 v o - 1
Supplementary Tension Spring VI - s 3 S 1
Supplementary Tension Disc IR « « « o v e e e e 9
Tension POSE = = = & & s b o+ - - SRR « « o o o o e e 1
Supplementary Thread Eyelet - - - /NRAFHESLE - - - -+ - - - 1
Screw(3/16-32X6.4) « = = « « = 1t;?i? ----------- 1
0il Tube(53.2mm) coeoe e e EWE G 2un) o - - e 2 - 1
Thread Eyelet (Front) = =« « = = - HiRE = ¢ =+ 0 e e 1
SCTGW(9/64“40X4) ........ _IJ:*T‘/" ........... 1
Main Shaft Bushing(Right) » + « + KT wirm v v v v v v v e 1
Screw(]/4—24)(14_3) ....... lt;%i} ........... 1
Main Shaft Bushing(Left) INT L m e e e e e e e 1
Needle Driving Shaft Bushing(Rear) $HRV 7 v = () - - -1
Needle Driving Shaft Bushing(Front)&#HEVE 7 v = (Fy) - » -1
BUShing ............. 7‘2;:‘/:_. .......... 2
Knee Press Shaft Bushing AT v - s e 1
0il Tube(38.1mm) =~ « « « - - - - FEWEGS. Iom) » -+ + - 9

B, Ty iaRUZHERK 2

CH3-B933, BIS



3 EYE GUARD & FINGER GUARD FAH— FRUZ 4V HH—F

Standard Madel

for using “AT" Device
Device

CH3-B933, BY33E



EYE GUARD & FINGER GUARD
Ref. Parts

Ne  No Description

1 S5Y4610042 Eye Guard, C. Set « « « -
2 5Y4010044 Eye Guard Support = + » -
3 5Y4010G43 Eye Guard - - = « = « = »
4 SYY110038 Screw(M2.5-0.45x4.5)

5 SYY006004 Screw(11/64-40x9.7)

6 SYY000010 Conical Spring Washer

7 SYY000334 Nut = « » « = ¢« o &+
8 SYY009853 Screw(11/64-40%6.5)

9 SY4010045 Eye Guard Bracket - - - -
10 SYY005541] Screw(11/64-40x9) - « -

11 SY0024302+%
12 SYY110012+%
13 SY40100465%

15 5Y0082001
16 SYYO003047
17 SY4010048

() WHIOMTE TEREM S KREVERA,

Finger Guard Stay - = -« -
Screw(M4-0.7X35) =« « + -
Finger Guard(Right) - - -
14 SY2121221 Spacer = o+ s e v e e
Supporting Plate - - +» -
Screw(3/16-32x9.5) « - -
Eve Guard Bracket « - - -

FAH—FRUZ4HHA—F 3

Amt

R £ Req.

Ce e TFAB— KGR - 1
e TAA— KEAHE - - ]
s s j? ,{ jj-* }: ......... 1
e e BRI e e e e e e e e e 9
lk:ﬁ"/ ........... 1
. s s e iﬂﬂ,r{;%{ TJwylrd v v o v 0 v 1
....'j-yi\ ........... 2
L | = 5 A 1
e T AH— R - 1
. . . 'Jt;Fi; ........... 2
C e T AUHHA—RET - - - 2
1T T )
e T AUHA— R I
;{/\“-—-ﬁ- .......... g
Hﬁﬁ'*ﬁ ........... 1
c e e e ERY e e e 7
C e e TP A FERAE e - e e 1

Note:When installing “T” Device, these parts marked s are not neccessary.

CM3-B933, B938



SHR "\

NEEDLE DRIVING MECHANISM

4

CM3-B933, B938



NEEDLE DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

[y

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
217
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Parts
Na.

SY4011212
SYY003595
SY0080123
SYYO003554
SY0080202
SY0080701
SY0080209
SY0080211
SYY003551
SY0080210

SYY004392
SYY004391
SY0080216
SYG080215
SYY310082
SY0080217
5Y0080208
SYY300034
SYY004554
SY0080213

SYY005557
SYY005553
SY0080219
5Y0080222
S5YY003471
SY0080328
SYY005549
SY0080224

SY4019100

SYY004397
SY0080392
SYY004358
SY0080391
SYY000322
SYY000644
SYY006035

i ') Bl 4
Amt.
Description =3 £, Req.

Pulley « « = = * « = « « = « « A R 1
Screw(15/64-28X17.5) « » « + « -+ ERY + v e e e e e e 2
Collar(12.71X21X8mm) =+ « =+ = - F T e e e e e e e s 1
Screw(7/32—32>(4_8) ....... _“:;‘ﬁ:‘/“ ........... 4
Main Shaft « « » = = « » = « + « N O 1
Tension Release Eccentric+ « » * RiBEAETT L » =+ ¢ o« - 1
Needle Driving Eccentric, C. Set $HRDERx*E (H) - « - -1
Needle Driving Eccentric - + » *#HEVERTX &+« + » - - 1
Screw(7/32-32X11) =+ » = + « « HERY v o o e e e e e 1
Needle Driving Connecting Rod - - ¥RV w > F» o 0 v v v o e 1
Screw(5/32—40><13_5) ...... _”:;‘F:‘/“ ........... 9
Screw(5/32-40x11.2) « « « = - - AERY = o e e e e e e pA
0il Retainer(with hole) + « « - - BRACGUE) » 00 2
Oil Retainer(without hole) - = - JHVEA (OUEE) « » = » « + - » 1
0il Wick(Woolen Yarn) (2 =10mm) « MR (BR). » = <« =« = o » 3
Ball Eccentric = = = = = ¢ ¢« - THEREVHEK - e 1
Needle Driving Shaft Lever, C. Set #MHEVdfpa (GA) « - » - - - 1
Space Ring « « » « « « = = o « o AL— 2R} VAR TR 1
Screw(7/32-32x15.9) + = « « - -+ JERY « o v e e e e 1
Needle Driving Shaft Lever Eani-U - 1 I 1
Screw(7/32-32X12.7) «+ « + = « R e v v s e e 1
Screw(7/32-32X12) » = ¢ « - - - [ S A R 1
Needle Driving Shaft =+ = » - - - ragi-)R I 1
Collar(11.1X20X6.4mm) = = ¢ « «+ HTF=— v = o ¢ o v o v s = o 1
SCTBW(3/16_32X4.8) ....... _Lt)l’(iﬁ ........... 9
Needle Driving Lever - =+ « = = ¢ $HEDBE - -+ - ¢ - 00 - 1
Screw(3/16-32Xx15.8) - - » » « - IR+ v o s e e e e e 1
Needle Stop Pine = « « = = = = - FFLBYUEL s o v e e e e 1
Needle(System : LWXGBT) « « « « « ELEXET) » =« ¢+ » o o s 1
Needle Clamp + » ¢ + « « = « + » SEIER = » v o o v e a e 1
Screw(5/32—40x7_1) ....... JJ:*:‘} ........... 1
Needle Thread Pull-off Eyelet » - $tR#EURE « « = =« -+ * 1
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) = » =+ = = + JIoE ) 2
Needle Thread Pull-off - - - - - BERIEY « » 0 o e e e e 1
Nut = * = = = = + ¢ = & « & & & AN T S ST S N R 1
Spring Washer » « + = « « « = < - AFY T Ty oo 1
Screw(9/64-40X7) + » + = » - B S 1

CH3-B933, B938



e (1)

i

{

{Ha

&

CH3-B933

, Ba3s



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)

Ref.

’%

U 00 =3 Oy T e GO D e

—

[ Y T S Ty T R S e
L0 SO —1 O LI P QO BD =

21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts
No.

SY0080325
SY(080309
SYY000724
SY0080308
SYY004397
SY0080304
SY0080310
SYY005565
SYY003394
SYY000339

SYY006047
5Y4012055
SYY004552
SY4012056
SY0080313
SY0080314
5YY003393
SY0080306
SY0080303
SYY003670

SYY005555
SY0030300
SY0080239 %
SY0080301 %
SYYZ00023 %
SY0080302 %

st i 16D 5

Amt .

Description i 4 Req.
Spring Pin =+« o« v e v e e e 2350 FAS S - X7 A 1
Knee Press Shaft Spring - » - - - gl 1 Fa - SRR 1
Pim s * = = = ¢ « = = « « o &« & & PAS-%:: ¥, 2 e A 1
Collar(9.53%x19x6.4mm) » = - - - e A 1
Screw(5/32—40)(71) ....... JJ:;‘F\:} ........... 1
Knee Press Shaft - + « « « « - « et S 1
Knee Press Shaft Lever =« -« « -« - B g e - e o0 0 o0 e e 1
Screw(1/4-24x14.3) ¢ « « « = = = _U:;iz‘x:) ........... 1
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40%13.5) - FAEEART « + = =« o o0 - 1
Lock Nut = o « = = « » o« « o o » B ZF ke oo o o0 1
Screw(3/16-32X10.7) =« = « « + = R e e e e e e e e e 2
Presser Foot Depress Shaft Lever fociifg - » - « » - = - - - 1
SCI'EW(?/32_32X9.5) ....... JJ:J\F'E":; ........... 1
Presser Foot Connecting Link - - ff=@gUIZ « » » » « « « - 1
Presser Foot Depress Shaft =« « « =@ - « = = » = ¢« + 1
Collar(7.95X12.7X6.4nm) « « « « FT— 1+ + « = ¢ = o v 0 v 1
Screw(5/32-40X3.2) « + ¢ » < « B S A A 1
Knee Press Shaft Sleeve - « + « - A D) —F o o e e .. 1
Knee Press Joint =« = = = « = - B Dag ke o000 1
Screw(7/32-32X6.3) « » + « + - IERY ¢ o oo e e 2
Screw(7/32-32X7.9) ¢« » » « =+ J1 o 2 A 2
Knee Press, Complete Set - - - - BEZ25 (JH) - » » = ¢ ¢« ¢ - 1
Knee Press Cushion =+ = » ¢ » » - BShrrolrgy e oo o 1
Knee Press = = + =+ » = = o + =+ = E%b‘ ........... 1
Sgrew(1/4—20)<127) ....... _[h$f;; ........... 1
Knee Press Shank =+ = = = = - - » i A A 1

() *FOFMIT 7V Ry ZF RAZREBERLTWET,
Note:Parts marked s are packed in Accessory Box.

CM3-B933, B938



6 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2) W) .

CH3-B933, B933



PRESSER FOOT MECHAN ISM(2)

Ref.

cmm—;mm.&wm»—“g
=]

—

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
31
38
39
40

41
42
43

Parts
Na

S5Y4017004
SY4017006
SY4017007
SYY004246
SY0080358
SYY004393
S5Y4017016
SYY000535
SYY004401
SY4017010

SYY004245
5Y4017011
SYY003393
5Y4017012
SYY004281
SY0080386
SYY(001228
S5Y4017013
SY0080503
SY4017014

SY4017015
SYY000600
SYY000531
SYY110032
SYY004642
5Y0080381
SYY007420
5YY0043938
SYY004317
5Y0086316

»YY004481
5Y4017000
SY4017001
5YY006339
SYY000339
5Y0080321
3YY006051
5Y4017002
SY4017003
SY0080346

SY0080348
SYY006638
SYY000239

i (2) 6
Amt .
Description £ Req.

Presser Foot Plate, Complete Set #@Zﬁﬁlif(ﬁﬁ) """""" 1
Presser Foot Plate - « = » = - - i e S 1
Chaining Finger « =+ = = = = = = = pii e oo < BUSNRER R R 1
Screw(11/128-56X2.4) « « » » « = R+ o o v e e e e 1
Needle Guard = » « » « » » « » » A o 1
Screw(5/32-40%x1.9) + = + ¢ -+« ERT o v o v v o s e e e 1
Cloth Cuide » » « = » « o ¢ « » = pir s R 1
Washer * ¢« = * *» '+ » o » = ¢ & & T;l\y-y.lfr .......... i
SCIEW(9/64—4UX3 2) ....... Jj:*?j ........... 1
Cloth Retainer =+ » » =« ¢ = » =« =« m ............. 1
Screw(11/128-56%3.2) « = » = - - IERT e v v v e v e e e e 1
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Pin +» - R=F I » - = =« - 1
Screw(5/32-40x3.2) = « « = - - - 158 S N 1
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Plate HolderNAAEFHEUfHE « » - - - 1
Screw(29/256-48X4.8) « « « « -« - IERT o o v e e e e e 2
Cloth Retainer Adjusting Plate -« M\FAEIH « ¢« » + ¢« = « » + » 1
Scrgw(3/32—56>(3'2) ....... ﬂ:$\;} ........... 1
Cloth Retainer Spring« « « « « - 1LV o S 1
Cloth Retainer Spring Ball o o JRAARHEEAR— - - - 0 -]
Cloth Retainer Spring Lever « « « IS RFAFL /N—« « o o v 1

Cloth Retainer Spring Lever Sleeve FAffiLA—R Y —TF « « -« +1

Spring Washer = « « = « » « « « » - Sr ) I/ Ay BV Ve SR 1
Washer « = + = « « o » =+ & & & & TIspis/de s s 2 o o o o o v & 1
Screw(M3—0.5X6.5) =« = « « « « - ERY o v v e e e 1
Screw(1/4-24X12) « « =« = = « - R e o v v e 1
Presser Foot Plate Support - - TS F=T » » » « « - - 9
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40X9.2) - - FHEIRY -+ » s b o .. 9
Screw(5/32-40X9.5) = + =+« .+ - ERD + v v o 0 v v e e e 9
Screw(1/8—44x4_8) ....... thy ........... 92
Presser Foot Lever Holder- - - -l NrFx v » - - - - - 1
Screw(3/16-32x11.5) =« = = = = - IEFRIT v v v 0 v 0 e 0 0 1
Presser Foot(Left), Complete Set Fl— (Z)(HH) » » = » » + « - 1-
Presser Foot(Left) =+ « = - « - - ol (. P 1
Screw(5/32-40x93.9) » « « « o« [ S A R 9
NUuf » » » = » = © » o o + o o o o T N 9
Presser Foot Lever(Left) ST LS — () - e e e e e 1
Screw('f/’gz 32x720. ’j’) ...... l[:;lz*'-'/ ........... Y]
Presser Foot (Right), Complete Set#T(F) (R) - » » » « + + - 1
Presser Foot (Right) « - = » « - - P (GR) =« « o 0 e e e 1
Presser Foot Lever(Right) » = «» - # L S—(H) » + « » » » - 1
"Presser Foot Spring:- = = * = * * i S SR 9
Screw(5/32-40X9.5) « « « + ¢ - - A3 :: ¥k S 2
Adjusting Nut - = » ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o BEIF R e e e e 9

CN3-B933, B93S



EETFHE Q)

RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM (1)

7

CM3-B933, B9ds



RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM(1)

Ref.
Na

DD~ O3 O e LD D

.

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

Parts
No.

SY0080601
SYY003559
SYY003555
SY0080602
SY0080624
SY0080623
5Y0080646
SYY004281
SY0080645
SYY008047

SY0030647
SY0030636
SYY003641
SY0080635
SYY003393
5Y0080619
SYY310033
SY0080631
SY0080603
SY0080605

SY0080651
SYY005061
5Y0080656
SY0080657
5YY003558
5Y0080606
SY0080655
5YY003554
5Y0080005
SYG080652

SYY006031
SY0080658
SYY003556
SY0080659
SYY006048
SY0080309
5Y0080325
5Y0080662
5Y0080663
5Y0080664

SY0080661
S5YY003473
SY0080665

= L e (1) 7

Amt .

Description o £ Req.
Ridge Forming Plate Eccentric « « & EF =ty » » » » » « « I
Screw(7/32-32XT.h) « « » « « « R e o 0 v e e e e e e 1
Screw(T7/32~32%6.4) = « « « « « =« JITE B 3
Skipstiteh Eccentric =« ¢ + « « AX Y TEHEIX AL o 0 0 1
Skipstitch Eccentric Pin - - « - AF v ¥z« ¢« -1
Main Shaft Gear Support . « + -+ - LU ERA - o o 0 - - 1
Main Shaft Gear(Large) - - - - - bl EECR) - e e e e e 1
Screw(29/256-48X4.8) + + + « + IERY ¢ ¢ v 0 v v 0 0 e . 2
Main Shaft Gear(Small) + - + - - LUHEEE () » o 0 0 v 0 o 1
SCIEW(7/32“32><3.6) ....... lt;?i} ........... 3
Reduction Gear = » = + « « « = =« WERMEEL - - - e e e e e e i
Reduction Gear Eccentric Bushing =%V F o=z + ¢+« + - 1
Screw(1/4-24X11.1} = « « » « = - J1 o 3 A i
Collar(9.53 X 14.3X7.2mm) « » ¢ ¢« HT— o = o ¢ ¢ v o v o o 1
SCI'EW(5/32_40>(32) ....... JJ:;T/ ........... i
01l Cap ............. j—*/r}]/;'*\—-f\y\y‘j" ....... ]
0il Wick(Woolen Yarn) {Q =250mm) JHAL(EHR) » « + « ¢ ¢ ¢« 1
0i1 Wick + » = = = = = » o » « » IR 1
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod ZEEF oy Ko o o 0 v o v 1
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod Pin B LF my NEV + » ¢ 1]
Ridge Forming Basement - + - « - REFEER - 1
Screw(1/4-24X16.7) « « = + « - « [ 3 3
Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating Shaft38 L7 F v 2y - - -1
Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating Eccentric %tFsivszdty - - « -1
Screw(7/32-32X9.8) « « « + ¢ - - J125- 37 9
Ridge Forming Plate Oscillating LeverZ&@EF 757« « « - 1
Ridge Forming Plate Gear(Small) « /NPREE « « « = = = ¢ » o+ & i
Screw(?/32—32>(4.8) ....... lh;F;/ ........... 9
Ridge Forming Plate Gear(large) » KEHE « « « « « + » » + + - 1
Ridge Forming Plate Gear Roller » Zmm « « « o ¢ ¢ o v v v v |
Screw(5/32-32x10.8) « + « - - - IERT ¢ o0 e e e e 1
COlIAT = * = » « = + « = « « + » KB AT —« « o o o oo 1
Screw(7/32-32x10.3) - + + + - - BRI« v 0 o e e o e 2
Gear Spring Connecting Link » = * 2N REprfK - « » =+« o« 1
Screw(3/16—32X44) ....... IERS « v v o o o 0 o o . 1
Gear Spring » = = « = = = + ¢ ¢ o P - S I I 1
Gear Spring Pine « » = » + ¢ » PRS-%:- Y A R 1
Collar(9.58x15.9X9.5mm) * BT e e e e e e e e 1
Oscillating Shaft Locking Latch CIEJYIEA » v 0 e e e e e 1
Locking Latch Spring =« « » = « - ED N Pas: SN 1
"Locking Latch Pin -« « « = » » « EYVIERAE Y » oo v v o o 1
Serew(3/16-32X7.9) « « « « + ¢ o [ S A 1
Locking Latch Spring Pin + - « - BV L ARREIEY -+« ¢ 1

CH3-B933, B938



8 RIDGE FORMING MECHANISM (2) Ze b ki (2)

B

I”'"Nm. - \I'“'Il

g

CK3-B933, B93R



RIDGE FORMING MECHAN!SM(2)

Ref.

g

t

c:.c_c;oo—-qmc.{:c.ng:-.mmv-—
[t

[a—

12
13-1

13-2 -

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
317
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

Parts
Na

SY4011213
SYY230007
SYY006520
SY0080650
SY0080693
SYQ080709
SY0080673
SYY006222
SYY00Q010
SY0080692
SYY007616

SYY005431
SYY000675
SY0080694
SY0080708
SYY003553
SYY006900
SYY006855
SYY006242
SYY000347
5Y0080618
SYY004390

5Y0080609
SYY000553
SYY000355
SY0080610
SYY005047
SY0080612
SY0080613
SYY003561
5YY006892
SYY003559

SYY000338
SYY006639
SY0080614
SYY006651
5YY000255
SYY000334
SYY005607
SY4010041
SYY006638
SYY000239

SY0080615
SYY003393
SY4010003
5Y4010002
SYY003638

g b S EiR (1)
Description 2 £,
Ridge Form Regulator Graduation PlateZS L4 FRENE Bk - - -
SCI‘BW(ZQ/ZSB—QSXS) ....... i]:;}z.:‘) ..........
Screw(7/32-32X6) « « =« o - IERD e o v e e e e
Ridge Forming Regulater, C. Set - ZE L/ GREz(F) - » - - -

Ridge Forming Regulator(1:0.5) -2 L4 #MEE1:0.5) - -

" y (1:1)(Extra) n (1:1) ()
Ridge Forming Regulator Handle - ZE.LJ/HEgY <~ - - - - -
Screw(11/128—56X4) ....... _IJ:;‘FT‘/‘\ ----------
Conical Spring Washer - = » - - - MARFRT i o o« oo e
Ridge Forming Regulator Flange -GS Z 3+ » » -« »
Screw(1/8—44X4.2) ....... th;\‘/“ ..........
Screw(1/8~44X4.4) =~ = = = « » « JERD ¢ v e e e e e e e
Stop Washer = = » « ¢ « = = = = = A NSy AR
Regulator Gear(Large) (1:0.5) - - FEFMEL(K) (1:0.5)

4 v (1:1)(Extra) ro(1:1) (Fpvdh)
Locking Screw(7/32-32X6.4) « + - mw 7 RY « « 0 ¢ oo
Guide Screw(3/8-32x8.5) e B AL RRD e e e e

Adjusting Screw(7/32-32x8.7) « - FAEIRY » =+ « o ¢ -

Connecting Pin{with screwed head)2E b4 Y o FEFEL Y - - « -

Nut (3/16-32) + + o ¢ ¢ ¢ o + « = I Y
Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Link%€ LY 7 - - -« «
Screw(5/32-40X12.7) =+ « « - + * I B
Ball Stud + = » « = = = s ¢ « + & BPR e e e e e
Washer ------------- ]:7\:;\:‘/‘.;? .........
Nut (7/32-32) + « o = » o« » o - T S
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft Lever - ZE L/l - - - - - - - -
SCTEW(3/16_32X9.5) ....... _I_I:;‘va: ..........
Ridge Forming Plate Cradle ot = I
Pivot Bearing « * = =« + <« » = = AL CaV ST ST
Screw(7/32-32%12.7) = « + « - J1 o S A
Pivot Bearing Screw(3/8-24X21) + B BRI ¢« + « « » » o
Screw(7/32—32)<7_5) ....... _!J:;‘r\i‘/‘F. . e e e e ANy, .
Nt « « = = « o s s o o & o s &+ = AR A L T TR T S
Screw(5/32-40x15.1) = » - = » - PAE X Vo TR
Cradle Spring(Right) = - - - - - Ze | ArEE N (R - - - -
Adjusting Screw(7/32-32x13.5) - FABHRT » » ¢ = v 0 0o
Adjusting Nut = = + » o « » = - .%’Eﬁ'ﬂ—\y ]\ ........
Nt = » » = = o o ¢ ¢ « o » & BRI i N
Screw(11/64-40X25) « « « + « « -« PREMWIT R o o v 0 v v e
Cradle Spring(Left) « = « « « « » 22 ARG NR () 0
Adjusting Screw(5/32-40%9.5) « - FREIRY « » <+ o o - 0
Adjusting Nut s « ¢ « = = « = - = o S A U
Collar(7.94%12.7x14.3mn) s BT e e e e e e e
Screw(5/32-40x3.2) » = » = = » IERY « » o 0 v e e e
Ridge Forming Plate Shaft - - » «ZELJd- - » » « - - - -
Ridge Forming Plate - « - - - - - ety S
Serew(11/64-40X4) « « « = + « IERS o o v e e e e s e

- 1

CM3-B933, B938



9 LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

22

CM3-B933, BA38



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANI{SM

Ref.

[

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Parts
No

SY0080403
SY0080414
SY(080215
SY0080400
SY0080401
SYY(03560
SY0080402
SY0080404
SYY004280
5Y0080405

SYY003471

SY0080406 -

SYY004399
SYY000354
SY0080415
SYY004312
SYY004554
SY0080408
SYY003392
SY0080407

SY0080413
5Y4010007
5Y4010040
SYY000600
SYY006826
SYY340004
SY4010039
SYY005558
SY0060077
SYY001852

SY4010019

Description

Looper Driving Crank Pin - - -
............ IS |

Oil Wick

Oil Retainer(without hole) =+ =« -

Looper Driving Crank,

Complete

J— B g
Amt .
) 4 Req.
=R e 1
AT R (M) « = v o v o o 1

Set A—sXZ 57 GH) » - - -1

Looper Driving Crank =+ = + = - =~ Jo—2ST T T e e e e e e s 1
Screw(7/32-32X17.5) + « + = = - ERSS oo o s e e 9
Looper Driving Crank Bushing + - A—2X7 527wy i=a - - ¢ 1
Looper Yoke Connecting Bracket - A—2XZZw 7% - - - - - 1
Screw(4.83-32x12.7) =« « « « « ¢ 125 S N R i
Looper Yoke Pin« = « ¢ ¢ = « = CXERBRY e e 1
Screw(3/16-32>(4.8) ....... _I.I:;‘i('y ........... 1
Looper Yoke « » + + ¢ = = ¢+ o+ o SRR . e e e e e e o 1
Screw(5/32—40)(9_5) ....... _”:;";T“/" ........... 1
Lock Nut{(7/32-40) » = = « « « + = A N 1
Looper Carrier Ball Joint « « « - BRSZZ« v o 0 v v v v v e 1
Screw(1/8-44X7.9) « « « « « - IERY + v e e e e 3
Screw(7/32—32)(15_9) ...... JJ:*‘;; ........... 1
LODDBI‘ Carrier Ball = = = « = « ﬁ ............. 1
Screw(5/32—40x5_2) ....... _U:*-Z:/‘ ........... 1
Looper Carrier =« + « = =+ + = = ¢ No—SERAtEl e - o 0 e e e 1
LOUDEI‘ ............. P L 1
Adjusting Eccentric Pin-+ - - - -« P A Tt o v VI |
Looper Ball Joint Adjusting EccentricA— ~fRAgi=Xx k&> - « -1
Spring Washer - = + = « = « - - - S ) IV Ay BAVE SR 1
Screw(11/64-40X12) « « « + « « =« _IJ:*‘:/‘} ........... 1
Stop Pin = *» « = = « « s « « « R]\ﬁ#?”t‘f‘\/ ........ P)
Adjusting Eccentric Bushing « + « A—2 iz T vz -1
Screw(7/32—32)(15_8) ...... JJ:*?} ........... 1
Collar(12x17.5X6mm) = + *» « « - D R A 1
Screw(l/8~44x2_g) ....... JJ:$‘:}‘ ........... y)
Looper Yoke, Complete Set » « « « ZIGEFSFEGH) « « » = >« - 1

CM3-B933, B938



10 FEED DRIVING MECHANISM *) B

CM3-B933, E832



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.
Na.

o 0D =] O O e OO PO =

[a—

12
13
14
15
i6
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts
No

SY0080520
SY0080521
SY0080523
SY0080524
SY0080522
SYY003391
SY(080294
SYY003557
SYY(003555
SY0080001

SY0080501
SYG080502
SYY004250
SY0080504
5Y0080503
SY0080296
SYY310083
SY0080215
SY0080506
5Y0080507

SYY280001
5Y0060508
S5YY005547
SY0080510
SYY000552
SYY004471

% Y #i 10
Amt .
Description i 4 Req.

Feed Regulating Pushbutton, C. Set $FI -GIGH) « « « « » = = -« 1
Feed Regulating Pushbutten - + - #/GH - « » « = v o v v o s ]
Pushbutten Spring « « = = = = » * PSS SR« » 0 0 0 o 0 o s 1
Pushbutton Spring Sleeve CHRUEIRA Y — e o 0 e e e 1
Pushbutton Shaft =« « « « = = = » #¥€/$u$m .......... 1
Screw(5/32-40X4.8) « « « o+ - BT S 1
Main Shaft Balance Weight - « « - RF LAy A b« ¢« = - 1
Screw(7/32-32X6.7) « » = » = =+ IEFRY v v e e e 1
SCFEW(?/32*32X6.4) ....... j}:;}-’\}“/‘; ........... 1
Feed Regulater, Complete Set - - &V FREEGL) - - » - - - - 1
Feed Regulator = = = = = + + = » EUFEIR . - o o - e e e i
Feed Regulating Eccentric+ + + U x> - - - - - 1
Stop Screw(3/32-56%3.6) s AR T RY e o e 0
Feed Regulating Ball Spring « » « dR—/LfI /SR« o ¢ o v v e 1
Feed Regulating Ball =« - « « - - FHERERE— s o o e e e e 1
Feed Lever + « < ¢ « = o« » + « = L I 1
0il Wick(Woolen Yarn) (2 ==250mm) #IR(ER) « » - » » = = - - g
0il Retainer(without hole) B A RME) - e - e e e 9
Feed Link = « * « « = = = = o « » BEY Y/ e oo o oo 1
Feed Link Pin+ « = » = = = ¢+« EUDIEY - e 1
Screw(3/16-32x23.8) =« - « « - - J1 5 S A 1
Feed Link Eccentric Pin-+ « « - - e I IV o S VLIRS |
SCTBW(3/16—32X10.3) ...... JESRST o o 0 s e e e e e e 1
Feed Dog ............ %U ............ 1
............. ljy':‘/‘.\’ A
Screw(3/16-32x9.5) « « « + » + - HERT e o e e e e e e e e 9

CM3-B933, BO38



HJEFIIERTS

CM3-B338 EXCLUSIVE PARTS

11

F A ——

CH3-B938



CM3-B393B EXCLUSIVE PARTS H7ETFIEARS 11

Ref.
Na

o0 1 O O e OO

ju—y

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
217
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Parts
No,

SY4011220
SYY004406
SY4011221
SY0080432
SYY004353
SY0081890
SYY007619
SY0081889
SYY000535

SYY004358
SY0081752
SY0080442
SY0030425
SYY005028
SY0O081877
SY0081758
SYY003145
5Y0080426
SYY005510

5Y0080427
5Y0080430
5Y0080431
SY0080428
5YY003638
SY0080454
SYY001175
SYY005512
SY0080424
SY0080421

SY0080444
SYY004317
SYY000688
5Y0080423
5Y0080422
SYY000366
5Y0080435
5Y0080439
5Y0080438
SYY004481

Ant
Description G £ Req.

Machanism Cover = « = = « » « » = BB HIN— o o v e 1
Screw(11/64=40X8) « » « « + « ¢ 155 T 9
Differential Graduation - » - - - EEIRR . - - s s e 1
Driving Connection Guide - « » « HAFH) » « v v 0 0 o e 1
Screw(9/64—4{]><7) ........ JJ:X\/ ........... 1
Driving Connection Bracket Guide Support HA R{FE)EftE - 1
Screw(9/64-40x6.3) « « + - - - J1 o S A 2
Driving Connection Bracket Guide H A F{fL£) « = « = » =+ 1
Washer = = « « = = « = « + = « = S de o v o o v e e e 9
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) « ¢ » ¢ - - - R e o v o v e 9
Feed Link Eccentric Pin =+ * + » - R E LV S0V |
Differential Feed Regulator, C. SetZE#hxx U Fgiss ) « - » -1
Differential Feed Regulator - - « E@EIEVREE - - « « » - ¢ 1
Screw(3/16—32><9.5) ....... JJ:/T‘V ........... i
Differential Feed Regulator Slider ZEENIE VAT A K » « - - - 1
Differential Feed Regulator Slider Cap RZ A ¥ &=+ « » « - - 1
SCTEW(I/8_4DX5.6) ....... JJ:;?F::; ........... 2
Differential Feed Dog Driving LeverZ@hE D Los—« o v o v o 1
Screw(1]/64—4ox4) ....... _|J:$‘7‘/j ........... 3
Differential Feed Dog Driving Connection ZE@ExY v 27 - » 1
Driving Connection Bracket - - - ZBREV YV 2HEftE - - » -1
Main Feed Dog« « « « + + « + + + ol I 1
Differential Feed Dog Holder - r EEhEVHEHHLE - -« « - - 1
SCICW(11/64—40X4) ....... ,U:Z“T‘/ ........... R
Differential Feed Dog -« » « + - - EEENEY o oo 0 e e e 1
Screw(9/64-40X8) - « « + « + o lh*?/‘) ........... 1
Screw(11/64-40%x3) =+ = « » = - - IEFRD s v v e v e 1
Differential Control Inner Lever RAERT L /28—« = « « « + o & i
Differential Control Lever - « <~ FREIL /R— « » ¢« « « v o o 1
Differential Graduation Pointer - ZBENEBEfERHEL - » » » + « - 1
Screw(1/8-44x4.8) =« « « » « « & PR e v e e e e e e e 1
StOD Pin ¢« » « ¢« ¢ « « o« & o« « & =2, }\ \y}{]f‘// ........ 9

Differential Feed Control Lever Stop FHEILV /3—R b wovs « 3
Differential Feed Control Lever ShaftZ@&hL S—Muftdly - - - - 1

Nut (1/4-24) « « = « « « « « « + . Frwr hoe e e e e e e e e e 1
Control Lever Fixing Piece « - FHEHL AA—FEET oy ¥ - « +1
Fixing Screw Sleeve « + « « « -« - BERTAY—F « = o« o+ 1
Fixing Screw =+ = « « « « « « « . "E*:‘/“ .......... 1
Serew(3/16-32X11.5) = « + « « 1o A 2

CM3-B938



12 “T" & “AT" DEVICE | “T"RUATRE
“T" DEVICE

1

“AT" DEVICE

33

8
3
\

(e
2

— 3,%.%;-’"{3[!!!(6

N

0
0
3

3
W,

e

for CM3-B338

¥

%@*64

P
o

*{\‘«
W\

ST

CM3-B933, B938



“T" & “AT" DEVICE

Ref.

=

Ju—y

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
1§
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
26
217
28
29
30

31
32
33
37
38
39
40

Parts
Na

SY4019906
SYD081844
SYY004481
SYY(00554
SY0081842
SYY004353
SYD081845
SYY(006050
SY0081835
SY0081836

SY0081828
SY0081840
SYY001225
SY0081834
SYY005518
SY0081839
SYY007006
5Y0081822
3YY005000
SY0051326

SYY000924
5Y0081827
SY0085340
SY0081823
SY0081832
SYY003637
SYY003637
SY0081843

SYD081847 %

SYY004554

SY0081846 *

SYY004317
SY0081848

5Y4013905
5Y0011990
SYY000002
SYY000012
5Y0082002

T'"RUAT'EE 12

Amt .

Description vy 4 Req.
“T” Device, Complete Set - - - - “T"3FEGH) - -« - - - - » 1
“T" Device, Besement - » « - -« - AAEEERAAH e o 0 - - - 1
Screw(3/16-32X11.5) + = + = + - JERY e v e e e e e 2
Wagher =« » + =+ » « » & « o o » & L A
Knife Holder Guide Support - « « AREEFEEH - - » -+« « - ¢ 1
Screw(9/64—40x7) ........ _]J:*';) ........... 2
Knife Driving Lever - + « « « - - FEIY L N— o v e e e e e 1
Serew(6/16-32X4) » » « « « + « [ B R 1
Knife Driving Lever Spring cREIY Lt e e e e e i
Knife Driving Lever Spring Stop » ZHIU L AA— R » - + + 1
Knife Driving Lever Spring Stop PinA oy syl e o v v v v - 1
Knife Driving Lever Supplementary Piece Spring ®[Eff ¢« « 1
Screw(1/8—44X2.8) « « = » + - - TERSF e o o 0 0 o n e 1
Enife Driving Lever Supplementary Piece®[@h}y « « = « = = + -« 1
Screw(3/32-56X4.5) « « « » -+ » - 1o A R R 1
Knife Holder Return Spring MEE SR« » v 0 e e e 1
Screw(ﬁ/ﬁ4—40>(4) ........ JJ:*\‘// ........... 2
Knife Holder Guide =« - - » » « AABH AR+ o« 0 o oo 1
Screw(9/64-40X5.7) » « « « « « ERY v v e v e e e e e 9
Knife Holder Supplementary Piece #fBUgS - - « =« » o v 0 v o 1
Rubber Cushion « « « « « » « « - Ty e e e 1
Knife Spring Latch - - - - - - - PRRERA s e e e e e 9
Knife Spring = ¢ « « ¢ » « + « & RAINZR o o e e e e e e e 1
Cutting Knife Holder - « « + - - RAFE s ¢« o 0 2 e s e e 1
Cutting Knife = « « ¢ ¢« » « « « & b B S R S R 1
Screw(1/8-44Xx2.5) (for “T" Device) 1ILRY « « = « + + « o o 1
Screw(1/8-44x2.5) (for “AT” Device)lERIP « + ¢ « o « o+ o 2
Cutting Mechanism Cover » - - « AREFEHN— -« o oo 1
Synchronizer Positioning Shaft - RIv aFr o Bftdy- » - -1
Screw(7/32-32x15.9) » « « « « & _”:;i(f/‘; ........... 1
Synchronizer Positioning Pin - - HR¥IraFEr -+ -« » 1
SCTEW(1/8“44X4.8) ....... _lJ::?“;:: ........... 9
Synchronizer Cushion - + » + » - EoafFvrwryrgr o o1
“AT” Device, Complete Set - - - - “AT"3EBE ) - - - « « - - 1
Solenoid « » » * * * « = » « & &« BREID YL AR« o o 1
Spring Washer » = « » + » + « + . ATV T Ty« oo e 2
Nut = » « = = » « s = s &« =+ & » & j-;y ]\ ........... 9
Solenoid Support =+ ¢ « - - - VAR R e e e 1

3% Ref. No. 41 to 65 «+++« See the follwing Page.

E) *HoOBRET 73V Ry 7 A CRBEETHnET,
Note:Parts marked % are packed in Accessory Bex.

CM3-B933, B93S



12 ‘T" &

“T" DEVICE

“AT" DEVICE T RUATERER

1

“AT" DEVICE

a3

g

§§)——54
i~

’,/"c
>

CM5-B933, B93E



“T" & “AT" DEVICE

Ref.
_No
41
42
43
44
45
46
41
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
b6
b1
58
59
60

61
62
63

64

e

% Ref. No.

Parts
Na.

SYY005506
SY0022215
SYY000334
SYYo04441
SY0082003
SYY001227
SY0082004
SYY005650
5YY004404
SYG082005

SYY000532
SYY005037
SY0082012
SY0082022
SY0035722
SY0082020
5Y0082021
SY00117238
2Y0063609
S5YY110087

SYY100045
SYY000538
SY0011795
$Y0063612
SYY004353

1 to 40

"TEREUNATEE 12
Amt.
Description Lo ga Req.

Screw(11/64-40X8) « « « « « - -5 P 9
Thread Pipe « = = ¢ ¢ o 0 0 vt BT o e e e 1
Lock Nut =+ = » = + ¢ « » o » » B ZF e o0 o o oo 1
Adjusting Screw(11/64-40X16) « - FHEHIFRT « = =« =« o 0 o 1
Solenoid Shaft =« » = « = ¢ « »« MU/ A Rillpe o000 e e 1
Screw(1/8—44)<3.8) ...... 1t;?i} ........... 1
Cutting Knife Lever Holder RALIN—F e o o v oo s 1
Screw(M5—0_8X14) ....... JJ:;‘F‘:;} ........... 1
Stop Screw(3/32-56x5.1) Pl At 7 I PP 1
Cutting Knife Lever « » = « - - AZLIN— 0 o o v e o e 1
Washer =« » + = ¢ ¢ = ¢ & + « = TJopisdp o« o o o o a4 o o = » 2
Screw(9/64—~40X8) » = + « » « - T 5 A ?
Cutting Knife s « = = « « « « = P S S I 1
Detector Switch, Complete Set - - fEAA v FCGH) » = » » + - 1
Cord Bushing « + = « « « « + - O—RFwimoe e e e e 1
Switch Support =« + ¢ ¢ = + = » Jﬁ/fifﬂpﬂiﬁfﬂi ....... 1
Spacer ............ ;{fﬁ__f} .......... 1
Detector Switch s « = » = = « ¢ BEIAA 9F « o 00 v oo e 1
Switch Cover =« = » = =« » =« AL FHIN— e o o e e e 1
Screw(M2.3-0.4X16) « « « « « - 1o A 9
Nut = = * *+ * + s « ¢ ¢ &+ & o o For ke s e s e e e e s 2
Washer -« - +« « =+ o e e e e s Ly A R R A 9
Wrapping Band (2.3 X 92um) SRR s e e e e e e 1
Cord Clamp(4N-96.8) =~ + « +» - T RTGYF e e e e e e 9
Screw(9/64—40)(7) ....... '”:}‘F:‘/“' ----------- 1

----- See the preceding page.

CN3-B933, B93E



13 “AL5" DEVICE ‘AL &

“ALS” DEVICE

1 “AL4"™ DEVICE

C¥3-B933, BRI



“AL5" DEVICE

Ref.

g

oD GO -3 & L i OO O

ek

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

Parts
No

SY0011493

SY3001094
SYY006920
SY0011733
SYY009976
SYY0005838
SYY000528
5YY000009
SYY000306
5Y0095394

5Y0095395
SY0095396
SY0033024
5Y0032784
SYY001196
5Y0095397
SYY000554
5Y0011697
SYY009945
5Y0011693

SY0011684
SYY000451
SYY006047
SY0010565
SY0010564
SYY100033
SYY300033
5YY300031
5Y0092232
5YY006910

sYY000667
5YY000011

ALY EEE 13

: Amt.
Description Lo P Req.
“AL4" Device, Complete Set cCALATEEEGHY - o e e e - 1
Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid Suppert YV /A Fg - - « - - 1
Wood Screw(¢hH.8Xx32) « » « « « K v e e e e e e e 4
Solenoid Unit » » » » « =« « « Vv I ARGy~ v v 0 i
Screw(MB—l)(lf)) ......... ll:*‘\/\; ........... 4
Anti-shock Rubber » « » « « « « =« YV A Rig@Ed s - o - - 9
Washer = « « =« « = & = + « + + E]g;i/*’ ---------- 1
Nut (M5-0.8) « » « « « » e e e e el S U 4
Nut (1/4-40) « + @« » o o = = » = G ke e e e e e e 1
Presser Foot Lowering Connecting Rod ¥ T/ EEfER . « « - - 1
Presser Foot Lowering Connecting Linkfl T4 U¥ 27« « ¢« - 2

Presser Foot Lowering Connecting Link Pinfl=F A D 7' - 2

Retaining Ring

Presser Foot Lowering Lever Pin -+ #ff= T L R—1

Screw(1/8-44%6)
Presser Foot Lowering Lever « -
Washer
Rod End(Lower)
Connecting Rod
Rod End (Upper)

ooooooooooooo
---------
ooooooooo

ooooooooo

Rod End Connecting Plate
Nut"""""'?"‘
Screw(3/16-32x10.7)
Knee Switch, Complete Set - -
Ence SWi'LCh ...........
¥Wing Not(M4-0.7)
Spring Washer s » « » = = & » » «
Washer
Knee Switch Support « = « = ¢ +
Wood Screw( ¢ 6.8X26) « « « « +

--------

-------------

Spring Washer « = = = « = « « « =
Nut (MG—I) ............

AR T YL S o 4

..... 1
J o S A R 1
WL TF AL 3— e o« o o o o 1
L 2
By Ry R(F) -« o v - - 1
FEAREREL « ¢ 0 0 0 e 0 . 1
gy Ry F(l) s « ¢« ¢+ - 1

j-/ -
-IJ:;F‘/ ...........

BAAL v

FauFy b

. »

ooooooooo

T;layf/‘.\-; ..........

------

KRR e v e e e e .

b i N L I

CHM3-B933, B938



14 “7S2" DEVICE(1) “TS2"4EE (1)
“TS?" DEVICE (1)

CH3-B033, B938



“TS2" DEVICE(1)

Ref.
Na

LD 0D =1 OF O e Q2 D =

—_

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

20

21
22
23
24
29
26
21
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

Parts
No.

SY0011688
SY0011684
SYY006047
SYY000451
SY0011698
SYY000554
SYY000G09
5$YY009945
SY0011697
SY0011687

SY0011692
SYY006050
SYY000347
SY0011693
5Y0035301
$Y0033024
SY0011691

SY0011701

SY0011699
5YY000538
SYY009959
SY0011512
5Y0011694
5YY006920
5Y0010565
5Y0010564
5YY300033
5YY100038

5Y0082232
5YY300031
SYY006910
oYY005624

Amt .
Description i 4 Req.
“TS2" Device, Complete Set CCUTSOVHERE (FHY - o+ - v ek 1
Rod End Connecting Plate -y Py REfHR - - - - o 1
Screw(3/16-32x10.7) = « « « + -« IERY » v m e s e e e e 1
NUut « = » = = = = = = « o + « o & e 1
Rod End (Upper) = * « + = ¢ » « =« gy Koy Ry« » o« - 1
Washer =+ ¢ = « « = « & « o & o« o Ly R 2
Nut (MS-U.S) ........... R L T T 4
Connecting Rod =+ = + = + « = - = HEEEFR -+« 0 0 0 e s e . - 1
Rod End(Lower) « < = = » = » = -« By Fe B(F)- » - -+« 1
Ridge Forming Solenoid, C. Set - ZE¥ VL /A FG) - - - 1
Solenoid Lever = = « = = « » » » LA FRLAR— - s o e 1
Serew(3/16-32X4) » « « o v o v ER e o o v o0 e e e e 9
Nut » * ¢ s = ¢ ¢ & » « o + & « b i A N R N g
Solenoid Link s « « =« « « » ¢ « =« MU AR w7 o s oo o s 1
Solenoid Connecting Pin - - « - - LY « v v v 0 e e 1
Retaining Ring « « = = = = « « = N N A 1
Solenoid Support - - - -« - YV ARERER - - -]
Solenoid + « » » o * » » = « = « YAV dh SR 1
Solenoid Sleeve » « = = = « « - - VLA RRAY—F » » + o & 4
Washer « + ¢ » &+ o » o s ¢+ = =« = TI i dp « + o a0 o s o 2 4
Screw(MLl-—O_T)(ZO) ........ _IJ:Z\\\;}“ ........... 4
Cord Bushing - » » » = = - » - =« R N I AP 1
Solenoid Cover =+ + » = = + = » = VAV G N I CEUP N |
Wood Screw(¢5.8x32) » » » - « - b 3 N R S P 4
Knee Switch, Complete Set - - « -EAA (M) « - » - « + - 1
Knee Switch = = » « » ¢ = « » » & %2/]’ ‘ya'- ......... 1
Spring Washer = = « = = = « « « - AFV T Ty o o e 2
Wing Nut (M4—0.7) =+ » = + = = « - B o 9
Knee Switch Support s + + + » » » BER A FHftt e » » » » - 1
Washer =« « * « o » « ¢ o« « o » & A Y R L 4
Wood Screw(p6.8%26) - - - - - - KRR« o e e e e e e 9
Screw(M4=0.7x10) » = = « = = + - R s o oo 0 0 o 00 9

‘TS27%iE (1) 14

(3} Ref.No.1DSY0011688iZikdk~— DRef . No. 1DSYD08044TH EENF

Naote:SY0011688 of Ref. No.

1 contains SY0080447 of_Ref.

No. 1 on the next page.

CHM3-B833, B93E



15 “TS2" DEVICE(2) “TSTEE (D

152" DEVICE(2)

1

CN3-B933, BIBE



“TS2” DEVICE(2) TS1TTEE (7) 15

Ref. Parts Amt .
No No. Description S £ Req.
1 SY0080447 Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid, C. Set H=TAH YL 24 N (#)1
2 SY3001094 Presser Foot Lowering Solenoid Support YV ./ A FKH« « » - - 1
3 SYY006920 Wood Screw( ¢ 5.8X32) « - » « - - - S A 4
4 SY0011733 Solenoid Unit » + = = + = = « + = YV IAFRGH) e e e e I
5 SYY009976 Screw(MG=1X15) + + + + « = » = - BB o 0 v v e e 4
6 SYY000588 Ant i—shock Rubber « » = = = = ¢ YV A REET L 2
7 SYY000528 Washer + = = = = = & « = « o « =« T dp s v v r e e 1
g SYY000011 Nut (ME=1) » « = » o » = = = « = = o 1
g SYY000306 Nut (1/4-40) = + + o =« = = o« - Fo ke e 1

10 SY0095394 Lowering Connecting Rod » + - + -+ it ie ol OB T: (0= - S S 1

11 5Y0095395 Lowering Connecting Link + + + *fZTZF UL 7 « ¢ o o o o 2
12 SY0095396 Lowering Connecting Link Pin « +#= FAUD L ZEL « « » o+ 2
13 SY0033024 Retaining Ring « = =« « =« = & « AbhyFYLF e 0 o0 e 4
14 SY0032784 Lowering Lever Pin « + + + + ¢ »« I AL AA—br s oo . 1

15 SYYG01196 Screw(1/8—44X6) « + + « « » « » J = S A 1

16 SY0095397 Lowering Lever = « « « « « « « - piit e ol D L 1
17 SYY000667 Spring Washer « » + « « = + + + » ATV F T o x e oo - 1

CM3-B933, B938



16

1

“TF" DEVICE

“TFEE

“TF" DEVICE

for “AT/TS2/TF"

’ '%—w

CM3-B933, BY38



“TF" DEVICE

Ref.
Na

OO OO 3 O R 8 B

Parts

__Na_

5Y0082013
5Y0082015
SYY005047
SY0011996
SYY008002
SYY000012
SY0082018
SYYO005038
5Y0082016
SYY005000

5YY000056
SY0085277
5Y0031111
SYY001817
SYY000538
5Y0090857
SYY000334

- SY0036133

Description
“TF™ Device, Complete Set - -
Selenoid Support = = - » +» = « -
Screw(3/16-32%9.5) « « « » « - .
Solenoid « = « « » « o o « o o
Spring Washer = « » + + = = « « &
Nut(MS—O.E) ...........
Thread Fasten Lever Holder - -
Screw(11/64-40X8) « « « = « o
Thread Fasten Lever - = = = = - -
Screw(9/64-40X5.7) « » « « « « =«

Adjusting Nut « ¢ = « + &« « « o
Thread Tension Spring « « = « + -«
Tension Disc =« « « « « » o « « &
Tension Post = = = = « = = « « =
Washer =« + « « « » « « « o « o &

Tension Disc Evelet » » « « + «
Nut (11/64=40) « + = = « = « « « -

Cord Clamp(5N-¢8.4) « » - « -« -

TFEE

jaju]
- TP HEE (F)
v/ A FRTH
YL /AR
ATV T Ty %

CSHREEA LA —f

RRET > b
AR

FREALIN— 0« 0 0 00 . i

C¥3-B933, BI38



oY YRAR

ACCESSORIES

17

for “T" &

“AT" Device

22

€ I - 4 - @ - ,@ ,
° o m
- -

17

CM3-B933, B934

10

13




ACCESSORIES

Ref.

Parts
Na

5Y0099044
SY9620003
5Y0099091
SY0099051
5Y9620403
SY0037903
SY9620002
SYD037925
SY0080910

5Y0080162
SYY005147
5Y0080163
5Y9620649
SY0080161
SYY005148
SYY110108
5YY000570
S5YY000580
SYY000011

SYY110107
SYY100047

7o YERE 17
Amt .
Descripiion i % Req.

Machine Cover = =+ = » = « « « « « I RN— 0 o 0 0 0 v v 1
leg ............... gﬁ% ............. 1
Serewdriver = = = « » + + s + o« ]-\“5,{;\?: (:’t) ........ 1
Needle (System: LWXET #3) « « o «fp e = » ¢ = o o 0 v o o o s 5
Thread Tweezers « = = = = « « = = [ S 1
Wrench(8X10mm) « = = » = « « « « FA% SRR PP 1
Screwdriver = « « = =+ 0 o e e N At R 1
Diler « « « « ¢ o ¢ « o s o &+ HZEES v o v o o e e e 1
Hexagonal Wrench(1/16 inch) + = + 6 AL F « « o« ¢ = o v o i
Thread Stand, C. Set - - « » - - HRILEGH) + e e 1
Thread Hanger » = = = = =« » « < =« /Xﬁ%l\,?‘% .......... 1
Screw(3/16-24X9.3) « « « « = < » 1 S 1
Spgol Pim s » = = = = « « « « « & ;ﬁﬁ*% ........... 1
SDOOI Mat = = ¢ ¢ s ¢ ¢ o ¢ o« o & AT —J=w ks e e s e e e 1
Thread Stand =« « = = « « « & « =« fﬁjﬁ ........... 1
Wood Screw(¢4.5)(25) ...... 7’(;}?‘:‘/" ........... 2
Balt (M6-1XT5) + = « = = « = » » 9 70 ST 1
Gasket (Fiber) « « = = « « « + » = WX (FrA2R) « - 3
Washer = *» « ¢ = = = ¢ « = « « & TS/ 4 o v v = = o s s o s 1
Nut --------------- “j—\:; ]\ ........... 1
Bolt (MG=1X50) « « « = « « « « = BILPh » o v o o 0 00 e e 9
T-NUf « « + = * = = = * « « « « « TAETF o koo oo o v oo s 9

CM3-B933, B%38



18

C M _?L!?_i_aﬁ s LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS (X Z& &Y A H)

Models CM3-B933 CM3-B938
Elljlil %
] 1 " pPresser Foot Plate., C. Set SY4017004 .
' g G
. ) ? Presser Foot Plate SY4017006 -
b SR ES T
6 o Cﬂi‘”h Retainer $Y4017010 —
‘ | Cloth Guide B 015 o
fiEW
; 29 | Presser Foot (Left), C. Set SY4017000 -
R () (1)
Presser Foot{Left)
Y401 1
6 33 () . SY401700 -~
Presser Foot Lever(Left)
6 I $Y0080321
Presser Foot(Right), C. Set
6 38 SY4Q417002 -
B (F) ()
Presser Foot (Right)
3 39 o () SY4017003 -
Presser Foot Lever(Right) ‘
6 0| s e ) $Y0080346 —
10 | 24(B333) | Feed Dog SY0080510 | SY0080431
11 23¢(B938) | =Y
Differential Feed Dog
11 26 ot g3 Y SY0080454
Ridge Forming Plate
8 44
22 1 4 4R SY4010002
L
g 21 L $Y0080413 -—
Jb— 2N
Cloth Plate
1
1 6 RS L I SY4011206 <

CM3-B933, B933




19

CM3 INDEX Page = 1
Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g) ! No. No. No. (g} | No. No. No. (g)
SYYQO0002 12 38 | SYY{(00600 6 22 I sYY003643 2 29
SYYQQ0002 16 5 | SYYDOOB0O0 9 24 I BYY0O03670 5 20
SYYO000LS 13 8 [ SYY000644 4 36 i
SYY00O0009 14 7 | 8YY000667 13 31 l
SYYQoo016 3 8 I SYY000667 15 17 I 8YyQ04245 6 11
SYYOQO0010 8 8 | SYYOO00675 8 12 i SYYGO4246 ] 4
SYYQOO011 13 32 | 8YY000688 11 33 | SYY004250 10 13
SYY000011 15 8 I 8YY000721 1 46 I 8YY00D4280 9 9
sYYooaoll 17 26 I 8YY000724 5 3 | SYYO0O4281 8 15
sYY0oOo012 12 39 I 8YYO00924 12 21 I 8YY004281 7 8
SYYQ0Q0i2 16 6 I SYY0O00960 1 34 [ 8YY004312 9 16
SYYOO0005h8 16 11 [ I 8YYD04317 & 29
8YY000182 2 2 i 8YYDOO1175 11 27 I 8YY004317 11 32
SYY000239 6 43 I 8YY001196 13 15 | 8YY004317 12 31
SYY000239 g8 40 | 8YYD01196 15 15 | 8YY(0(04353 11 6
SYY000255 8 35 t 8Yy001225 12 13 i SYY004353 12 6,65
SYy000306 13 9 | 8YY001227 12 46 | SYY004358 4 33
5YY000306 15 9 I SYY001228 6 17 ! 8YY(04358 11 11
SYY000322 4 35 I BYY0(1330 2 15 b 8YY0O04390 8 20
SYY000334 3 7 | 8YYOD1817 16 14 I 8YY004391 4 12
8YYO00Q0334 8 36 | 8YY001818 2 22 I 8YYG604392 4 11
SYYO00334 12 43 | 8YY001892 9 30 | 8YY004393 6 6
5YY000334 16 17 ! | 5YY004397 4 31
SYYOD0338 8 31 | SYY003391 10 & I SYYD04397 5 b
SYY000339 5 10 | SYY003392 9 19 | SYYD04398 6 28
SYY0D0339 6 35 [ 8YY003393 5 17 | S¥YY004399 9 13
SYY000347 8 18 | SYY003393 6 13 | SYY004401 6 9
8YY000347 14 13 | 8YY003383 7 15 | 8YYD04404 12 49
SYYD00354 9 14 | 8YY003393 8 42 I 8YYD04406 11 3
5YY000355 B 23 | SYY(0033%4 5 8 [ 8YYDO04441 12 44
SYYO00Q360 2 18 | 8YY003471 4 25 | 8YY004471 10 286
SYY000364 2 8 I 8YYD03471 g 11 I 8YYD04474 2 24
SYY000366 11 36 I 8YY003473 7 42 | 8YY004475 1 6
SYYooo4h51 13 22 | 8YY003551 4 9 | 8YY004481 1 15
SYY000451 14 4 i 8YYD03553 8 14 i 8YY004481 6 31
SYY000528 13 7 | 8YY0Q3554 1 21 | SYYDD4481 11 40
SYY(00528 15 7 | 8YY003554 4 4 | 8YYD04481 12 3
SYYD(0531 6 23 | 8YY0O03554 7 28 I 8YYD04551 1 30
SYY0D00532 2 14 | 8YY003555 7 3 | 8YY004552 5 13
SYY000532 12 b1 | 8YYQ03555 10 8 | SYYOO04554 4 19
SYYODos3s 6 08 | SYY0(03556 1 43 | 8YY0045h4 9 17
§YY00G0535 11 10 | BYYQD3556 7 33 | 8YYOC4554 12 29
8YY0O0538 12 62 I 8YY003557 10 8 I SYYDD4555 1 32
SYy(0o05h38 14 22 | SYY003558 7 25 I 8YY004641 1 17
SYYQ00538 16 15 i 8YYDD3559 7 2 | 8YY0Q04642 6 25
SYY000552 10 25 | SYYD03559 8 30 I
SYYQD0553 8 22 | 8YY0OD3560 9 & i 8YYO05000 12 19
SYYO0O0h54 12 4 I SYY003561 g8 28 | SYYOO5000 16 10
SYY000554 13 17 | SYY0O03570 i 38 | 8YY005028 11 15
SYYO00554 14 6 I 8YYO(03585 4 2 | 8YYD05037 12 52
SYY0O00559 i 3 | 8YY003637 12 26 | 8YY005038 16 8
SYYQQO0570 17 18 I 8YY003638 8 45 | 8YYO05047 3 16
syyoo0os580 17 18 I 8YY003638 11 25 I 8YY00h047 8 25
SYY000588 13 6 | SYY003641 7 13 | 8YY005047 16 3
SYYO00588 15 6 | BYY0Q0D3642 1 24 I 8YYOO0L061 7 22



Page = 2

ITNDEX
Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. () | No. No. No. (g} ! No. No. Ng. (£)

sYY005147 17 1E | 8Yy007616 8 10 | 8Y0032784 15 14
8YYDOG148 17 16 | 8YYDO7619 11 8 I
SYY00h431 g 11 i I 8Y0033024 13 13
SYY005506 12 41 | SYY008047 7 10 | 8Y(033024 14 16
sYY005510 11 20 ! sYYOO8145 11 18 | 8Y0033024 15 13
SYY005512 11 28 | | 8Y0033764 2 13
SYYQO5518 12 15 I 8YYOD95Z6 1 10 |
SYY005541 3 10 | SYYO09853 3 8 | 8Y0035301 14 15
SYY005547 10 23 | SYYD09921 1 26 | 8Y0035722 12 55
SYY005548 4 27 | 8Yyp09845 13 18 | §Y0035813 2 20
SYY005553 4 22 | SYY009945 14 8 | SY0036133 16 18
SYY0Q05555 5 21 | SYYD09959 14 23 i syops37ios 2 21
SYY0O05557 4 21 | 8YY004976 13 5 | 8YD037903 17 7
SYYD05558 9 28 I SYY0D9976 15 B | 8Y0037925 17 9
SYY005565 5 B ! i
SYY005566 1 23 | 5YD010564 13 25 | 8YOD60077 9 29
3YYO0O05607 8 37 | 8Y0010564 14 28 i 8Y0060170 2 26
SYypoh624 14 34 | 8YDOLlG565 13 24 |
SYYD05650 12 48 | 8Y0010565 14 27 | 8Y0063609 12 59

I | 8Y0063612 12 64
SYY006004 3 5 | 8Y0011493 13 1 i
8YY(006031 T 31 b 8Y0011512 14 24 | 8Y00BOO01 10 10
SYY006035 4 37 I 870011684 13 21 | SYQO80005 7 29
SYYOU6047 5 11 | sY0011684 14 2 [ 8Y0080118 1 33
SYYO06047 13 23 i | 8Y0080122 1 19
SYY006047 14 3 | 8Y0011687 14 10 | SYGD80123 1 20
SYYQ06048 7 35 | 8Y0011688 14 1 | 8Y0080123 4 3
SYY0Q06050 12 8 ! 8Y0011691 14 17 I 8Y00B0O125 1 25
SYY006050 14 12 1 8Y0011692 14 11 | 8Y00B0126 1 27
SYYQ0G6051 6 37 | 8Y0011693 14 14 I 8Y00BO127 1 28
SYY006147 1 4 | 8Y0011694 14 25 I 8Y0080128 1 29
SYY006222 8 7 ! 8YD011697 13 18 | 8Y0080131 2 16
SYY0(6242 8 17 | sYDD11697 14 9 | SY0D80Q132 2 18
SYY006339 & 34 | sY0011698 13 20 I 8YDODBO13b 2 35
SYYD06520 8 3 ! 8Y0D11698 14 35 | SY0080136 2 25
8YY006560 2 7 | SYD011698 14 21 I 8Y00B0153 1 49
SYY006638 6 42 | 8Y0011701 14 20 t 8YQO0B0154 1 47
sYyooe638 8 38 | 8Y0011728 12 58 | SY0080155 1 48
SYYQN6639 8 32 | 8Y0011733 13 4 | sy0080161 17 15
SYY0D06651 8 34 | 8Y0011733 15 4 | 8Y00B0162 17 11
SYYD06826 9 25 i 8Y0D11795 12 63 i 8Y00B0O163 17 13
SYY006855 8 16 | SY001199%0 12 37 I §Y0080200 2 28
SYYQ06869 1 8 | SY0011996 16 4 I 8Y0080202 4 b
SYYp06892 8 29 i | 8§Y0080204 2 30
SYY006900 8 15 | 8Y0020124 2 6 i 8Y0080208 4 17
SYY0O06905 1 37 i 8YD020125 2 4 | 8Y0080209 4 7
sYYo06s10 13 30 | SY(Q020126 2 3 | 8Y0080210 4 10
SYY006910 14 33 | | 8Y0D80211 4 8
SYY006920 13 3 ! 5Y0022215 12 42 | 8Y0D80215 4 14
SYY006920 14 26 | | 8YD080215 9 3
SYY0(6920 15 3 b 8Y(0024302 3 11 { 8Y00B0215 10 18

I | SY0080216 4 13
SYY007006 2 27 | 8Y0031111 16 13 i SY00B80217 4 16
SYYDOT7006 12 17 i | 8Y0080218 4 20
SYY007420 6 27 | SY0032784 13 14 | 8Y0080218 4 23



INDEX

Page

Parts Page Ref. Weight| Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. {g) | No. No. No. (g} | No. No. No. ()

SYoosdz220 2 3 | 8Y0080435 11 37 I 8Y0080664 7 40
SY0080221 2 32 i 8Y0O080438 11 39 | SYO(B0665 7 43
5YB080222 4 24 | 8Y00BO43% 11 38 | SYOOBOE7Z 8 6
SY0080224 4 28 [ 8YD080O442 11 13 | SY0080675 1 45
5Y00802%4 10 7 | 8Y00B0444 11 31 | 8YQ(080681 7 18
SY0080296 16 16 | 8Y0080447 15 1 I SY0O08065%0 8 4
SY00802%9 5 23 i BYOOD80454 11 26 | SY0080692 8 9
8YQ080200 5 22 | SYDOBOR01 10 11 b 5Y0G80693 8 5-1
SY0080301 5 24 I 8YQD80502 10 12 I 8Y0080694 8 13-1
SYO080302 5 26 | 8YDOB0D503 1 44 I 8YD080701 4 6
3Y0080303 5 19 I 8YDO805L03 6 19 I 8Yo080708 8 13-2
5Y0080304 5 6 | 8¥Y00B0O5303 10 15 | SYO080709 8 5~2
8Y0080305 2 34 [ 8YDOBOH04 10 14 b 8Y0080741 2 11
SY0OB0306 5 18 i SY0080506 10 19 I 8Y(0B0T42 2 12
SY0080308 5 4 I SY0OQBD507 10 20 | 8YG0BOT45 2 9
8Y00B0308 5 2 | 8Y0D80508 10 22 t 8Y00B0%10 17 10
SYG080309 7 36 ! 8Y0080510 10 24 |

SY0D080310 5 7 | SYDDEDS11 2 33 i 5Y0081752 11 12
5Y0080313 b 1b i 8Y0080520 10 1 b 8Y0081758 11 17
SY0080314 5 16 | 8Y0080O621 10 2 | 8Y0081822 12 18
SY0080316 6 30 | 8YDDBOH22 10 5 i 8Y0(681823 12 24
SYDOB0O321 6 36 I 8Y00B0H23 10 3 I 8Y0081826 12 20
SY0(80325 5 1 | 8Y0080524 10 4 1 8Y0081827 12 22
SYOG80325 7 37 i 8Y0080601 7 1 I SY0081828 12 11
8Y0080328 4 26 I 8Y0080602 7T 4 | 8Y0081832 12 25
5Y0080346 6 40 I 8Y0O080603 7 19 { SYODB1834 12 14
SYo0s0348 6 41 | 8YQ0BO60D 7 20 i 8Y0081835 12 9
SY0080358 6 5 I SYB080606 7 26 i SYDOB1836 12 10
Sy0080381 6 286 { 8Y0080608 8 21 | 8YDO0B1B39 12 16
8SYD0B0386 € 16 | SYD0B0610 8 24 | sY0081840 12 12
SY008(0391 4 34 | 8Y0080612 B 286 ! 8YO0B1842 12 5
5YO0QR0392 4 3% | 8Y00B80613 8 27 | §Y0081843 12 27
SY0080400 9 4 | 8Y00B0O614 8 33 | 8Y0081844 12 2
SY0080401 9 5 I 8YGD80615 8 41 | SY(G0818B45 12 7
SYQ0B0402 9 7 | 8Y0080618 8 19 | 8Y0D081846 12 30
sSY00B0403 S 1 | SYDDB0O619 7 16 { 8YDO81847 12 28
sY0080404 9 B i 8Y0080623 7 6 | 8Yp081B48 12 32
SY0080405 9 10 | SY00BO6Z4 7 5 | SYOO81B77 11 16
3Y0080406 ¢ 12 | SYQ0B0635 7 14 i 8Y0081885 11 9
- 8Y0080407 9 20 | SY0080636 7T 12 | 8Y0081890 11 7
SY00B0408 9 18 I 8Y0080643 1 42 t

5Y0080413 9 21 ! 8Y00B80644 1 41 | 8Y0082001 3 15
SY(G080414 9 2 I BYD0B0O645 7 9 | 8YQO082002 12 40
SY0080415 & 15 | SYD0B0646 7 7 I 8YD082003 12 45
sY0080421 11 30 | SY0080647 7 11 I 8Y0082004 12 47
SY0080422 11 35 | 8Y00B065L1 7T 21 | 8Y0082005 12 50
SYO0B0423 11 34 | SYDDBOG5H2 7 30 b syppgagl2z 12 53
SY0080424 11 29 i §Y0080655 7 27 | §Y0082013 16 1
SYo080425 11 14 | 8Y00BO6G56 7 23 | 8Y0082015 16 2
5Y00B80426 11 19 | SYGOB0657 7 24 | §Y0082016 16 9
SY0080427 11 21 ] 8Y0080658 7 32 ! 8YD0B2018 16 7
5Y0080428 11 24 { 8Y00BO6B5S 7 34 | 8YDD82020 12 56
SY00B0430 11 22 | 8Y00B0661 7 41 i 8YO082021 12 57
SY0080431 11 23 I 8Y0080662 7 38 | 8YO0B2022 12 54
8Y0080432 11 5 | 8YODBOEG63 7 39 !

3



Parts
No.

Page Ref. Weightl|

No.

No.

SYQ0BH277
SY0085940

SY0090857

§Y0092232
8Y0092232

5Y0093864

SY009539%4
SY00953%4
5Y0095395
SY0095395
S5Y0095396
SY(0095396
5Y0095397
5Y0095387

SY0099044
SY0095051
SY0099051

SYY100038
SYY100038
SYY100045
8YY100047

5YY110012
SYY110032
SYY110038
- 8YY110087
8YY110107
sYy11i01i08

SYY200023
SYY230007
5YY280001
5¥YY300031
5YY300031
SYY300033
SYY3006033
5YY300034
8YY310082
SYY310083
SYY310083
8YY310083
3YY340004

5Y2121227

16
12

18

13
14

1

13
15
13
15
13
15
13
15

12
23

16

29
31

18

10
10
11
11
12
12
16
16

L LY =

26

61
22

12
24

60
21
17

25

21

28
32
27
29
18

15
17
17
17
26

14

(g) !

I
!
I
|
I
|
|
|
!

Page = 4

INDEX
Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g) | No. No. No. {g)

[

§Y3001094 13 2 | 8Y4019100 4 30

5Y300109%4 15 2 | §Y4019905 12 33
| 8Y4019906 12 1

8Y4010002 8 44 l

5Y4010003 8 43 | 8Y9620002 17 8

8Y4010004 1 9 I 8Y9620003 17 2

SY4010007 9 22 | 8Y9620403 17 6

SY4010008 2 1 | 8Y9620649 17 14

SY4010009 2 5 I

SY4010010 2 10 |

SY4010011 2 23 |

SY4010012 1 7 |

SY4010019 g 1 i

8Y4010039 9 27 i

5Y4010040 g 23 !

5Y4010041 8 38 !

8Y4010042 3 1 |

SY4010043 3 3 |

SY4010044 3 2 I

8Y4610045 3 g i

8Y4010046 3 13 !

8Y4010048 3 17 I
i

8Y4011204 1 2 i

5Y4011205 1 5 !

8Y4011206 1 18 {

SY4011207 1 22 |

8Y4011208 1 14 I

874011209 1 31 I

8Y4011210 1 35 |

8Y4011211 1 36 !

8Y4011212 4 1 |

8¥4011213 B 1 [

SY4011214 1 39 i

5Y4011220 11 2 I

SyY4011221 11 4 |
[

8Y4012055 h 12 |

8Y4412056 b 14 !
]

5Y4017000 § 32 |

874017001 g 33 |

SY4017002 6 38 I

85Y4017003 6 38 [

8Y4017004 6 1 !

8Y4017006 6 2 {

8Y4017007 6 3 I

SY4017010 6 10 {

3Y4017011 B 12 [

8Y4017012 6 14 I

574017013 6 18 |

3Y4017014 & 20 |

8Y4017015 6 21 ]

8Y4017016 6 7 1



BES~NIL ./ Warning labels

20

&2~ Name of parts Size(mm) Code
/ CAUTION
g s Label, operation
A\ e Eng, 40%64 | S38349-001
FKEIw—2
%‘ Mark, arrow 1030 | S37058-001
T=AI—=7
Mark, grounding P12 $37060-001
I & .l |3
& CAUTION f\icn'r:m:; iR~
. [ 72X S38351-001
= Label, high temp. N
0 ATTENTION | & ATENCION










an

=0
PARTS BOOK

759 IR IEX=41
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
T467 SEETHEREE|TR1E|S TEL05?)024-23%40

Printed in Japan

CM3-B933
$95933-001
1995.10. D





